

SB1045/124538/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1045
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “to receive for certain reimbursement” and substitute “and received for indirect costs under a direct federal award or negotiated and received from a nonfederal entity based on certain cost principles”; and in line 6, after “percent” insert “of certain costs”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike “**2 C.F.R. 200.414**” and substitute “**OMB UNIFORM GUIDANCE**”; and after line 22, insert:

“(4) “OMB UNIFORM GUIDANCE” MEANS THE UNIFORM ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS, COST PRINCIPLES, AND AUDIT REQUIREMENTS FOR FEDERAL AWARDS ADOPTED BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET IN 2 C.F.R. 200 AND ANY RELATED GUIDANCE PUBLISHED BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET.”

On page 2, in line 2, after “CONTRACT” insert “**FOR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES**”; in the same line, strike “**EITHER PARTIALLY OR**”; in line 3, after “FUNDS” insert “**OR WITH A COMBINATION OF STATE AND OTHER NONFEDERAL FUNDS**”; in line 6, strike “**TO RECEIVE FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF**” and substitute “**AND RECEIVED:**

(I) FOR”;

in the same line, after “A” insert “**DIRECT**”; in line 7, after “**AWARD;**” insert “**OR**

(Over)

SB1045/124538/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 1045
Page 2 of 2

(II) FROM A NONFEDERAL ENTITY BASED ON THE COST PRINCIPLES IN SUBPART E OF OMB UNIFORM GUIDANCE;;

in lines 8 and 9, strike “A FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT” and substitute “**AND RECEIVED AN INDIRECT COST**”; in line 9, after “RATE” insert “**DESCRIBED IN ITEM (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION**”; and in the same line, after “10%” insert “**OF THE COSTS THAT WOULD BE CONSIDERED MODIFIED TOTAL DIRECT COSTS UNDER OMB UNIFORM GUIDANCE**”.